

First Nations Bailai, Gurang, Gooreng Gooreng, Taribelang Bunda People Aboriginal Corporation Registered Native Title Body Corporate

30 January 2024





Member

First Nations Bailai Gurang Gooreng Gooreng Taribelang Bunda Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC (ICN 8650)

Dear Member

The Board of First Nations Bailai Gurang Gooreng Gooreng Taribelang Bunda Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC warmly invite you to attend the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the corporation.

The AGM will be held at 9am on Saturday 24 February 2024 at Maxine Brushe Community Meeting Place, Philip Street Communities and Families Precinct, 1 Pengelly Street, Gladstone.

Please see the enclosed Notice of Meeting.

To aid a prompt start to the AGM, please arrive by 8:50am. The facilities are air conditioned for comfort and catering will be provided.

As a reminder, information and key documents for the corporation, including our General Reports and Audited Financial Statements, can be found on the public register maintained by the Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations (ORIC) at the following website:

https://register.oric.gov.au/document.aspx?concernID=4258745

We look forward to seeing you at the AGM.

Yours sincerely

Mr Matthew Cooke

Chairman

On behalf of the Board of First Nations Bailai Gurang Gooreng Gooreng Taribelang Bunda Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC (ICN 8650)